



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12600 OF 2017 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2017
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12596 OF 2017

Sanjeev Ramrao Gutte Through
Gpa Bhagwan Vishwanath Gutte

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. R. R. Tandale, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : JUNE 20, 2024

PER COURT :

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 31st July, 2024. Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.
3. It is clarified that if none appears for the Petitioner on the next date of hearing, the interim relief shall stands vacated.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)